TOWNSHIP 2/ South RANGE 37 East NMPM Allefish 29 28 25 32

Description: \$\frac{S}{2}\Sec. 7; \frac{S}{2}\Sec. 8; \frac{S}{2}\Sec. 16; All Sec. 17\delta 18; \frac{F}{2}\Sec. 19;

All Sec. 20, 21, 27, 28\dagger 29; \frac{F}{2}\Sec. 30; \frac{F}{2}\Sec. 31; All Sec. 32\text{thru35}; Verkical limits contracted to Grayburg formation only (R-767-A-4-1-56)

Ext: \frac{N}{2}\Sec. 4; \frac{NF}{2}\Sec. 8; \frac{N}{2}\Sec. 9; \frac{NN}{2}\Sec. 16(R-947, 1-30-57) - \frac{F}{2}\frac{NN}{2}\Sec. 30(R-105, 1-30-57) - \frac{N}{2}\Sec. 19; \frac{NN}{2}\frac{F}{2}\Sec. 30(R-1129, 2-20-58)

\[
\frac{SN}{2}\Sec. 30(R-1143, 3-25-58) - \frac{N}{2}\Sec. 31(R-1312, 1-1-59)

\]
\[
\frac{SN}{2}\Sec. 30(R-1143, 3-25-58) - \frac{N}{2}\Sec. 31(R-1312, 1-1-59)

\]

Ext: 5045ec. 12 (R-7396, 12-8-83) Ext: \$45ec, 10,0/2 Sec, 15, NW/4 Sec, 26 (R-10091, 3-28-94) Ext: 1/2 Sec, 22 (R-10776, 2-28-97)

Ext. Lots 3 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 and \$2 Sec, 3, Lots 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 10, 15, 16 and \$4 Sec, 4, \$4 Sec. 9, Now 4 Sec. 10, \$56, 15, Now 4 Sec. 15, Now 4 Sec. 15, Now 4 Sec. 15, Now 4 Sec. 15 (R-11633, 8-10-01) Ext. Now 4 Sec. 10, Now 4 Sec. 11 (R-11728, 2-10-02)

Ext. Now 4 Sec. 8, Now 4 Sec. 15 (R-12046, 11-3-03)

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resourc

Form C-104 Revised June 1, 2000

District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Drive

Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT Operator Name and Address 000873 APACHE CORPORATION Reason for Filing Code / Effect ve Date 6120 SOUTH YALE, SUITE 1500 NW / 05/15/02 TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74136 Pool Name Pool Code 50350 30-025-35830 Paddock (49210) Property Name Property Code 22880 Turner 19 Surface Location Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Ul or lot no ection Township Range 22 37E 1575 South 1450 East Lea " Bottom Hole Location Lot. Idn North/South line East/West line Feet from the Ul or lot no Feet from the County Township Producing Method Code Lse Code Gas Connection Date C-129 Permit Number C-125 Effective Date C-125 Expiration Date 5/15/02 P III. Oil and Gas Transporters NOD of 10/G POD ULSTR Locatio 1 Transporter OGRID Transporter Name and Address and Desription EOTT Energy Pipeline LP 037480 2264810 Ю M, Sec. 22, T-21S, R-37E P O Box 4666 Houston, Texas 77210-4666 2264830 G M, Sec. 22, T-21S, R-37E 020809 Sid Richardson Gasoline Company 201 Main Street, Suite 3000 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 IV. Produced Water ¹⁴ POD ULSTR Location and Description Sec. 22, T-21S, R-37E Well Completion Data Spud Date Ready Date Perforations THC, MC 4/26/02 5/15/02 5405' 5359' 5069-5272 Hole Size Casing & Tubing Size Depth Set Sacks Cement 12-1/4 8-5/8 408' 300 sx / Circulated 120 sx 7-7/8 5-1/2 5405' 1380 sx / Circulated 212 sx 2-7/8 5304' VI. Well Test Data Gas Delivery Date Date New Oil Test Date Test Length Tog. Pressure Cig Pressure 5/15/02 5/15/02 6/3/02 24 AOF Test Method Choke Size Water Cas 20 252 23 Pumping 47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my Approved by ORIGINAL SIGNED BY Ticle: PAUL F. KAUTZ Kara Coday PETROLEUM ENGINEER Title Approval Date: Sr. Engineering Technician Date . . . 6/10/2002 918-491-4957 If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator Previous Operator Signature Printed Name

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

State Lease-6 co	pies
------------------	------

State delia - capital										
Fee Lease-5 copies										Form C-105
DISTRICT I	NIA 04230								Revised	I March 25, 1999
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, ?	130 882-0						VELL API NO			(Varen 25, 1999
DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, NM	N631"		OIL CONSER	VATIOND	NIVISIO	N	1	025-35830	•	
DISTRICT III	662117			h St. Francis		14	5 Indicate Typ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, <u> </u>
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec,	NM 87410			STATE	 F∃E					
DISTRICT IV			Dunta 1	Fe, NM 875	0,5		6 State Oil &			
1220 South St. Francis Dr., S	ianta Fe, NM 87505	;								
			RECOMPLETION	REPORT A	ND LO)G				
ta Type of Well:							7 Lease Name	or Unit Agreeme	mi Name	
OIL WELL	□GA	S WELL	☐ DRY ☐ C	THER						
b Type of Completion									Turner	
✓ New Well	Workover	Dec	epen 🔲 Plug Back	c Diff.	. Resvr.	Other				
2. Name of Operator				`			8 Well No			
Apache Corporati	ion						10	19	0	
3. Address of Operator	ion				······································		9 Pool name o		7	
6120 S. Yale, Sui	ite 1500	Tulsa, OK	74136	(918)-491-	4957		Paddock	(49210)		
4 Well Location							1	(
Unit Letter	J	1575	Feet From The	South	Line and	1450	Feet From The	E	ast Line	
Section	22	Township	21S	Range	37E	NMPN	Lea	County		
10. Date Spudded	II Date T.D Rea		12. Date Compl. (Ready to Pro		13. Elevat	ions (DF& RKB, RT	-	14. Elev. Casing	ghead	
4/26/02	5/5		5/15/02			3407'	GR	<u> </u>		
15 Total Depth 5405'	16. Plug Ba	ж т.о 5359'	17. If Multiple Compl.	How		18. Intervals	Rotary Tools	x	Cable Tools	
19. Producing Interval(s), of	this completion - To		Many Zones?			Drilled By	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		ional Survey Made	
Paddock 5069-52		-,,						NO		
21 Type Electric and Other I	-						22. Was Well (Cored		
CNL/GR, Micro-	CFL/GR, N	atural GR					<u> </u>	NO		
23			CASING DEA	CODD (D	11					
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT	I D /CT	CASING REC	HOLE S			NTING REC	2000	T AMOUNT	C PULLED
8-5/8	24		408'	12-1/4		300 sx / Cir			- SMOUNT	POLLED
5-1/2	17		5405'	7-7/8		1380 sx / Ci			 	
		···			·	.500.50	routice 2	12.5/		
34 SIZE	TOP I	LINER RE	ECORD SACKS CEMENT	600.651	25.		T	TUBING RI		D. CET
3126	IOF	BOLTOM	SACKS CEMENT	SCREEN	+	SIZE	+	304'	PACKE	ER SET
	 			ļ	 	2-7/8	 	304		
26. Perforation record	t (interval size	and aumbo	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	27 40	ID CHOT COA	C'EUDE CE	MENT COL	IDEAE ETC	
			•			ID, SHOT, FRA THINTERVAL	LIUKE, CE		ND KIND MATERIAL US	SED
Paddock - 5069-9	90, 5102-04	, 5119-23,	5131-47, 5151-71,	5182-85,	5	069-5272	Acidize w/	5000 gals 15	% HCL	
5193-97, 5199-52	205, 5212-1	7, 5231-54	, 5260-72				Frac w/ 40:	i00 gals gel 8	& 1000 00 + 16/30 sai	nd
4" - 232 Holes									7611 13 1950 :	
										(:)
								(%)		<u> </u>
					L			12	0, 22	1,
							<u> </u>	1011	1111 12	10
					L		<u> </u>	12	3 1,50	65
					<u></u>			_/୍ଡ	K1. 40,00	~3/
					<u> </u>			100		رى _ك ى
28.				PRODUCT				/6		رياي
Date First Production 5/15/02			Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pu ping - 1.5" F				Well 3u	Producing	'
Date of Test	Hours Tested		Chuke Size Prod'n		Oil - Bbl.	Gas - MCF	Water - Bi	<u> </u>	Gas - Oil Ratio	0
6/3/02	24	ļ	Test P		20	23	252		1150	
Flow Tubing Press	Casing Pressur	e Calculated	24- Oil - Bbi	Gas - M	CF	Water - Bb	· ·		Oil Gravity - API - (Corr.)	
		Hour Rate		<u> </u>					34	
29 Disposition of Gas (Sold, Sold	used for fuel, vente	d. eic.)					Amarka (Test Witnessed By	
30. List Attachments	·						1-xpacine (Corporation	.1	
Log, Deviation Re	eport, C-104	!								
			ns form is true und complete to the	he hest of my knowle	edge and beli	ef		<u> </u>		
Signature	X can	رسلم		Printed Name Kan	ra Coda	v	Title Sr.	Engineerin	g Technician	Date 6/10/02
	1/200	~~~~	$\overline{}$	TEMP		/		5	3	

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division Office not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall also reported. For multiple completions, items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICAT		TION TOPS ! Southeastern N			E WITH GE	OGRAPHICA	AL SECTION OF S Northwestern N	
T. Anhy			T. Cany			T. Ojo Alamo		T. Penn. "B"
T. Salt			T. Strav			Γ. Kirtland-Fruitl		Г. Репп. "С"
B. Salt			T. Atok			T. Pictured Cliffs		T. Penn. "D"
T. Yates		2509	T. Miss			T. Cliff House		T. Leadville
T. 7 Rivers		2765	T. Deve			T. Menefee		T. Madison
T. Queen		3339	T. Silur			T. Point Lookout		T. Elbert
T. Grayburg		3656	T. Mon			T. Mancos		T. McCracken
T. San Andr		3903	T. Simp			T. Gallup		T. Ignacio Otzte
T. Glorieta		5062	T. McK			Base Greenhorn		T. Granite
T. Paddock		5090	T. Eller			T. Dakota		Т
			T. Gr. V	· ——		T. Morrison		т.
T. Tubb				aware Sand		T. Todilto		т.
T. Drinkard				: Springs		T. Entrada		τ.
T. Abo			T. Rust			T. Wingate		т.
T. Wolfcam	·····					T. Chinle		т.
T. Penn						T. Permain		T. ·
T. Cisco (Bo	ough C)		T			T. Penn "A"		т.
•	J ,			OIL OR		S OR ZONE	ES	
No. 1, from			to					to
					No. 4, from			to
,				IMPOR	TANT WA	TER SANDS		
include data	on rate of wa	ster inflow and ele	vation to					
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					feet	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					foot	
·	•••••	L	ITHOL	OGY RECO	RD (Attach		et if necessary)	•••••
		Thickness in						
From	To	Feet	Lith	ology	From	To	Thickness in Feet	Lithology
		1						
		[ļ			,	
		}						
		{			}			
		[]						
) 1			1			
		1						
		} }		ľ			:	
		1 1						
		1						
]						
		,			1			
l]]						
		! !						
		i t			1 1	ł	I	Ī

Apache Corporation Attn: Drilling Dept.

6120 S. Yale Ste 1500, Tulsa, OK 74136

Turner #19 J-22-21s-37e

Lea County, New Mexico

1575/5 \$ 1450/E 30-025-35830

191	1.91	3/4	1.31	2.51	2.51
408	2.17	1/2	0.88	1.90	4.41
906	4.98	3/4	1.31	6.54	10.94
1421	5.15	3/4	1.31	6.76	17.70
1903	4.82	1	1.75	8.44	26.14
2385	4.82	1	1.75	8.44	34.57
2867	4.82	1	1.75	8.44	43.01
3382	5.15	3/4	1.31	6.76	49.77
3863	4.81	3/4	1.31	6.31	56.08
4371	5.08	3/4	1.31	6.67	62.75
4870	4.99	3/4	1.31	6.55	69.30
5405	5.35	3/4	1.31	7.02 2 13 14 75 78	76.32

Michael Roghair - General Manager

The attached instrument was acknowledged before me on the

, 2002 by Michael Roghair - General Manager, CapStar Drilling, Inc

BRANDI ROGHAIR

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Explies

August 28, 2002

Notary Public

Ko

State of New Mexico Submit 3 Copies to Approriate District Energy, Minerals and Natural Resouces Office FORM C-103 DISTRICT. Revised March 25, 1999 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL API NO DISTRICT II 1220 South St. Francis Drive 30-025-35830 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Indicate Type of Lease DISTRICT III FEE 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 STATE State Oil & Gas Lease No. DISTRICT IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A Lease Name or Unit Agreement Nam DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Turner 1. Type of Well OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER . Well No 2 Name of Operator 19 Apache Corporation Pool name or Wildcat 3 Address of Operator Tulsa, OK 74136 Paddock (49210) 6120 S. Yale, Suite 1500 (918)-491-4957 1575 South 1450 East Feet From The Unit Letter eet From The **21S** 37E NMPM Lea Section Range County O. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3407' Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: Remedial Work Plug and Abandon Perform Remedial Work ___ Altering Casing Change Plans Commence Drilling Operations Temporarily Abandon Plug and Abandonment Pull or Alter Casing Casing Test and Cement Job Other Other Surface & Production Casing 12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. 4/26/2002 MIRU Capstar Rig # 10. Spud well @ 3:00 p.m. Drilled 12-1/4" hole to 408'. Ran 9 jts 8-5/8" 24# J-55 ST&C casing. Cemented w/ 300 sx Class "C". Circulated 120 sx to pit 5/5/2002 Drilled 7-7/8" hole to 5405'. Ran 123 jts 5-1/2" 17# J-55/N-80 LT&C casing. Cemented with 1030 sx 35/65 POZ "C" & 350 sx Class "C". Circulated 205 sx to pit. Top of float collar @ 5359 5 29 345 Top of float shoe @ 5405'. Released rig at 4:00 p.m.

I hereby certify that the inform	tion above is true and complete to the b	pest of my knowledge and belief.				
SIGNATURE	Kara M. Coda	Δ	TITLE _	Sr. Engineering Technician	DATE	6/27/2002
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	Kara A. Coday				HONE NO	918-491-4957
(This space for State Use)		Charles Gary	AL SIGNE	D RV		
APPROVED BY		TITNOT VIV. I VIV	14/16/14	DAT	: <u> </u>	9 7007
CONDITIONS OF APPROVA	AL, IF ANY	OC FIELD	REPRES	ENTATIVE II/STAFF MANAGER		,

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II

811 South First, Arlesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101 Revised October 18, 1994

Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 6 Copies

Fee Lease - 5 Copies

MENDED REPORT

2040 South Pachi	eco, Santa Fe	NM 87505							
	APP	LICATION	FOR I	PERMIT TO	DRILL, RE	-ENTER, DEE	PEN, PLUG	BACK, OR AD	
		1 Operator Na	me and Ad	dress					2 OGRID Number
Apache Co	rporation	n attn: De	nnis Bi	ckford; 3rd	floor				873
2000 Post	· · ·								3 API Number
Houston, T		30-025- 3.5 8 30							
4 Property Code				····	5 Property Name	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6 Well No.
228	688			19					
		\			7 Surf	ace Location			<u> </u>
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feat from the	East/West Line	County
J	22	21-S	37-E		1575 South		1450	East	Lea
			8 Pro	posed Bot	ttom Hole L	ocation If Diff	erent From	Surface	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
						<u> </u>			
		9 Propor	ed Pool 1	I	1		<u> </u>	10 Proposed Pool 2	<u> </u>
		Paddock	(49210))			Penrose Sk	elly; Grayburg (50350)
11 Work Ty	pe Code	12 Well Typ	e Code	13 Cab	ie/Rotary	14 Lease Ty	ype Code	15 Gro	ound Level Elevation
N		0		R		2 3		3407' GL	
16 Mult	iple		Proposed		18 6	ormation	19	Contractor	20 Spud Date
		5400'				Paddock			ASAP
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				21 Pro	posed Casi	ng and Ceme	nt Program		/\text{\tin}\text{\ti}\\\ \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\text{\tex{\tex
Hole S	ize	Casing	Size	Casing	weight/foot	Setting		Sacks of Cement	Estimated TOC
12 1/4"		8 5/8"		24#		1430 500	_# <i>\$</i>	950 sxs 400	Circulate to Surf
7 7/8"		5 1/2"		17#		5400'	····	850 sxs	Circulate to Surf
				<u> </u>					
22 Describe the	proposed pro	gram. If this ap	oplication i	s to DEEPEN or F	LUG BACK give t	he data on the present	t productive zone	and proposed new	<u> </u>
					additional sheets		•	• •	
Propose to	drill 12	i/4" hole to	o 1430'	or 50' into	Anhydrite F	ormation, run &	& set 1430' d	of 8 5/8" and cer	ment
Lead: 450					, , , , , , ,			. د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	
Tail: 150								160	, O
					2" casing an	nd cement		/s ²	/
Lead: 500								18	FEB 2002
								[[5.
Tail: 350 sxs Class "C" + FL + additives									"Ly_!/ED
Blow Out I	Preventi	on: See a	ttache	d conv				¥.	Hobbs OCD
				rue and complete					
to the best of my	, -		_			ł	ρl		ION DIVISION
Signature:	Han	old S	wa				Approved by:	TIGINAL SIGN	EU 8 Y
Printed Name:	Harold Swain						Title: DET	THULT NAT	CINCED
Title:	Engineering T	echnician					Approval Date	TOLEUN EN	Expiration Date:
Date: 02/04/2002			Phone: 91	5-527-3521			Conditations on Ap	BOCO	nna
								V U Z	002

Permit Engines 1 Year From Approval Date Unices Driving Underway



DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1986, Hobbe, NM 88241-1980

4 6 ...

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Submit to Appropriate District Office

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM B7410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

☐ AMENDED REPORT

API Number	Pool Code	Pool	Name			
30-025-3583U	49210	Paddock				
Property Code 22880		pperty Name URNER	Well Number 19			
OGRID No. 873	•	Operator Name APACHE CORPORATION				

Surface Location

П	UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
	J	22	21-S	37-E		1575	SOUTH	1450	EAST	LEA
_							·	<u> </u>	·	

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

								2000					reat 1,0m our			
UL	OT	lot	No.	T	Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Lot lo	in	Feet from	the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
De	dic	ated	Act	rea	Joint o	r Infill	Coz	solidation	Code	Ore	ier No.	`	J.,,. —	L	1	L
	4	ĺ)							Λ	154-	/	1115-1			

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	Signature Harold Swain Printed Name Eng. Tech. Title 02/04/02 Date
NMSPC EZ 1927 Y = 533589.8 X = 866051.5 LAT. 32'27'40.88"N LONG. 103'08'47.60"W	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison and that the same is true and correct in the best of my belief.
NEDU #923	DECEMBER 18, 2001 Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of C Professional Surveyor OL 11, 1297 Certificate No. RONALD 1, EDSON 3239 GARY EDSON 12641